City of Rochester
209 Chestnut Hill Rd.
Rochester, New Hampshire 03867
Phone (603) 332-3110 or (603)335-7501

DATE: June 5, 2023
TO: Utility Advisory Board
FROM: Laura McDormand, Admin. Services & Utility Billing Supervisor

RE: Utility Advisory Board Meeting

There will be a meeting of the Utility Advisory Board on Monday June 12, 2023
at 5:30 PM at New DPW Building, 209 Chestnut Hill Rd., Rochester.

AGENDA

1. Call to order
2. Acceptance of May 8, 2023 Minutes
3. New Appeals

3.1  Silver Bell Cooperative (Pages 5-17 )
92 Milton Rd.
Rochester, NH 03868
Re: Account #204053



3.2 John Tibbetts (Pages 18-25)
58 Pine St.
Rochester, NH 03867
Re: Account #050020

3.3 Scott Brown (Pages 26-33)
31 Juniper St.
Rochester, NH 03867
Re: Account #171960

4. Financials-Water & Sewer Revenue and Expense Reports
5. Adjournment



Utility Advisory Board
May 8, 2023
5:30pm
DPW Conference Room
209 Chestnut Hill Road

MEMBERS PRESENT
Shawn Libby, Chairman

Joe Boudreau
Eli Barnes

MEMBERS ABSENT
Brett Johnson
Ralph Sanders

OTHERS PRESENT
Lisa Clark, DPW Deputy Director, Operations & Administration

Darcy Landry, Utility Billing Administrator

1.

3.

MINUTES

Call to order:
Mr. Libby called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.

Approval of April 10, 2023, Minutes

Mr. Libby requested a motion or comments on the minutes for the April 10, 2023,
meeting. Mr. Boudreau made a motion to accept the March 20, 2023, meeting
minutes as presented. The motion was seconded by Mr. Barnes. The motion passed
unanimously.

Appeals

3.1 92 Milton Rd. — Silver Bell Cooperative

The appellant was present for the meeting. The appeal request is for a water abatement
for a frozen pipe. The UAB discussed the high above average use.

Mr. Boudreau made a motion to table the appeal until further information is gather
that proves the problem is resolved. Mr. Barnes seconded the motion, the motion
passed unanimously.

3.2 59 Charles St. — Shannon Curtis

The appellant was not present for the meeting. The appeal is for water and sewer for
leaking toilets.

Mr. Barnes made a motion to abate 37 units of sewer at $8.17 for a total of $302.29
and 37 units of water at $6.41 for a total of $237.17, the water & sewer is a once in
ten-year abatement. This decision is pepding verbal acceptance of the one in ten-
year abatement. Mr. Libby seconded the motion, the motion passed unanimously.



3.3 35 Nutter St. — Alan & Susan Tarring

The appellant was not present for the meeting. The appeal request is for a sewer
abatement for an outside faucet.

Mr. Barnes made a motion to abate 19 units of sewer at $8.17 per unit for a total of
$155.23. Mr. Boudreau seconded the motion, the motion passed unanimously.

3.4 208 South Main St. — Pamela Parsell-Tobin

The appellant was not present for the meeting. The appeal request is for water and
sewer abatement for a leaking toilet.

Mr. Barnes made a motion to deny this appeal as the water was used and entered
the City sewer system but granted a 25% hardship credit pending proof of repair.
Mr. Libby seconded the motion, the motion passed unanimously.

4. Financials
The board reviewed and briefly discussed financial reports.

5. Adjournment:

Mr. Libby made a motion to adjourn at 6:24 pm. The motion was seconded by Mr.
Boudreau. The motion passed unanimously.

Minutes respectfully submitted by Darcy Landry, Utility Billing Administrator



City of Rochester
209 Chestnut Hill Rd.
Rochester, New Hampshire 03867
Phone (603) 332-3110 or (603)335-7501

Date: June5, 2023

To: Utility Advisory Board

From: Laura McDormand, Admin. Services & Utility Billing Supervisor

Re: Water/Sewer Billing Appeal Application Dated: 4/18/23 & 5/2/23
Customer Name:  Silver Bell Cooperative Account #: 204053

Service Address: 92 Milton Rd.

The attached appeal has been reviewed in accordance with the provisions of the City of Rochester
Ordinances, Chapter 200 “Sewer Ordinance” subsection 26 “Appeals” and Chapter 260 “Water”
subsection 19 “Appeals”.

Recommendations:

| recommend a water abatement based on the Water & Sewer Adjustment on the March & April
invoices, a once in ten-year water abatement.

The above recommendation is based upon the following findings:
1. The owner does not dispute the meter reading.
2. The water was used. Customer is not on Sewer System.
a. Total units for March Invoice = 191 less avg 93 = Above Avg 98 Eligible %=49
Total units for April Invoice = 652 less avg 93 = Above Avg 559, Eligible % = 280
Total units for May Invoice = 143 not eligible less than double.

Value of 329 units of water at the current rate of $6.41 = $2,108.89

Lawrav J. McDormand 06/05/2023

Laura McDormand Date
Admin. Services & Utility Billing Supervisor



WATER/SEWER BILLING MEMORANDUM

TO: Laura McDormand
FROM: Darcy Landry
DATE: April 18,2023
SUBJECT: City of Rochester

PROPERTY: 92 Milton Road

Please find attached the Water Billing Appeal, account notes, invoice, and consumption
history for the above location.

This appeal is water and-sewes for a frozen pipe under home.



CITY OF ROCHESTER OfliEe USSOIhE ﬂ
Water/Sewer Billing Appeal Application Received: Y-1EQ3 (})

I. Date of Appeal: AR :'L,ii?‘, 20273
2. Property Owner’s Name: Silvee gélLGqﬂmﬁbfz; Account #: 20970573 @
3. Billing Address: __ Pelletier Tax Service -

E PO Box 1424 .
Milton, NH 03851-1424  *-

4. Service Location: 9 Mfchw Pﬂ. Zip Code_ O 2363
5. Owners Representative: Trwiv A. K‘ﬁ}_ - \Ssrf:lﬁ?;?aﬁy of Sidyer ,&Z{ C:»»o/ah Frc,

Owners Representative’s Signature: \ éuﬁ:o “. af;%‘ .
Phone #: Cell: 603~ ¥233-043¢

Email Address: IZWI.U A2 @ MShi: Lon

°©° N o

(Agendas and Decision Letters will be emailed).
9. Billing Period that is being appealed s i"rnmd}/az:/ic’z’s 1o 03/21’/202.3
10. Abatement is being requested for:

a. How many units of water 8 | x641=3_5/72/

b. How many units of sewer x 8.17=%

C. Water & Sewer Department Fees of? $
Total $_5/ 2’. 2/
11. Explanation of Appeal Request:

THRE LWAS 4 LAk AT 4 Hore WHERE THE bhive ksl e
_faﬁﬁdwzagﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂmﬁﬁé&ﬂmm
_7__76./5_,65»474.;1 o~ PikerTobs LiPaiT 2&1_&{5454&5_71[_
WAS Ao ZZf/éf <767 7 3 cey
W h’ﬁ D _SFP puERS i ZirEs 9.7y ,779/1’ /éf‘.f[ Mok risll %
THATE pobten pe fowmwp THe fHotze il Soupllee w ]
Wt e Liptive, THELEAL whS Fixen AL 13,2023, THE
Hote 1s sTill i GerT Hecrss o Mew cwmee Anl SugZIer is Siiklia

oty So JosT 7o GETLent Fied was f fafl ) Rozss . THs LeaK witl
Also SHoy vp on AH#ils 2023 BilL. :

-

Form continues on back



12. Do you dispute the meter reading used to determine your units of usage?

Yes@w}(circle one)

It yes, why?

13.Do you claim that there was a leak that caused higher than normal units of usage?

No (circle one)

If yes, did the water enter the sewer system? A;’O

If yes, has the leak been repaired? \/55

Who made the repair? THe 7:725617;9,9@/ 7'/4//{7’;3 éfmﬂb;up NFw OhER Tatfove e

Has proof of the repair been attached to this appeal form? JosT [y f,{,b,gp) T faﬂ ,472’ g—c )
14. If your appeal is denied, will this cause you financial hardship for which you will seek

assistance from the City? If so, explain:

Please note:

L

et

b

Per Water Ordinance 260-19 and Sewer Ordinance 200-26 the appeals must be
submitted in writing before the next payment is due.

The Utility Advisory Board reviews abatement appeals at its monthly meetings which

occur on the second Monday of every month at 5:30 P.M. at the DPW 209 Chestnut Hill Road.
Abatement Appeal Applications must be received by the last day of the month to be

placed on the following month’s UAB agenda.

Customer’s seeking abatement are encouraged, but not required, to appear before the

UAB when their abatement appeal is reviewed,
Customers seeking an abatement will pay the uncontested average bill for both water
and sewer prior to due date as specified on the invoice.
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Accounts
Account: 204053
NEW SERVICE NOVEMBER 2009 - MOBILE HOME PARK WITH 21 UNITS
12/7/09 - CHANGE MAILING ADDRESS TO 22 SILVER BELL

[2012-12-27 13:47:19 kathy]: STEVE LET PARK BORROW SOME PARTS BUT THEY USED A
2" NIPPLE & FLANGE *-* BILLED OUT FOR THEM

[2014-10-06 13:23:41 sjuneaul]: ADDED BACKFLOW DEVICE TO ACCOUNT AND SENT
PERMIT - LOW HAZARD

[2015-02-18 13:38:49 sjuneau]:FEBRUARY BILL ESTIMATED DUE TO SNOW

[2016-01-25 10:38:14 karenb]: RECEIVED CHANG OFF ADDRESS ON DECEMBER BILL TO
SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC C/0O PELLETIER TAX SERVICE PO BOX 1424 MILTON, NH
03851-1424. GAVE TO ASSESSING.

[2019-05-16 12:24:11 karenb]:TECHNICIAN WENT OUT 5/15/19 TO REPLACE DYING
REGISTER HEAD. METER WAS HALF WAY UNDER WATER SO DID NOT REPLACE. UTILITY
SUPERVISOR IS LOOKING INTO IF THE CITY OR OWNER PUT PIT IN AND WILL ADDRESS
BEFORE REPLACING. READ 1110.

[2019-07-19 09:59:28 karenb]:SECRETARY OF COOP CALLED. HE BELIEVES THE WATER
WAS COMING IN FROM THE TOP. REPLACED SEAL AND IS PUTTING A RUBBER FLAP OVER IT.
HE DOES HAVE QUOTE TO INSTALL A DRAIN OR SUMP PUMP BUT FEELS THE ISSUE TS

RESOLVED. LEFT A VOICEMAIL LETTING HIM KNOW THAT IF IT FILLS WITH WATER AGAIN
THEY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WATER PROOFING IT AND REPLACING METER IF IT FAILS.

[2019-07-22 15:29:12 jeffrey.wiggin]:EALWIN 833-0436 OR DWAYNE 833-6778

[2019-07-31 10:53:40 karenb]:CHANGED DYING REGISTER HEAD. BASE STILL 69811326.
ORIG INST 12/4/09. READ 1336. NEW HEAD S/N 69811326R T/P 63471758.

[2022-09-13 13:25:40 michele.grant]: TECH SHUT OFF FOR PLUMBER TO DO WORK AND
THEN TURNED BACK ON TODAY.

[2023-04-04 16:48:52 darcy.landry]: SENT LEAK LETTER - 652 UNITS

[2023-04-11 14:37:24 michele.grant]: PARK MGR. STOPPED IN ABOUT HIGH USAGE,
THEY FOUND THE LEAK AT A MOBILE HOME THAT THE PIPES FROZE AND THERE'S A MAJOR
LEAK. BUT WHERE THE LEAK IS THERE IS A SQUATTER LIVING THERE AND THEY ARE NOT
ABLE TO EVICT HIM, THEY ARE LEGALLY TRYING. THEY ARE WORKING WITH THE RE AGENT
THAT IS FORECLOSING ON THE HOME TO GET THIS LEAK FIXED. GAVE HIM APPEAL
PAPERWORK FOR WHEN THEY RECEIVE THE APRIL BILL.

[2023-04-18 11:19:30 darcy.landry]: REC'D UAB APPEAL



City of Rochester

209 Chestnut Hill Rd.
Rochester, NH 03867

CUSTOMER NAME SERVICE LOCATION

WATER & SEWER BILL

Customer Copy
Keep this portion for your records

SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC 92 MILTON
BILL NUMBER BILL DATE ACCOUNT # DUE DATE
14153526 03/24/2023 204053 04/28/2023
READ  PREVIOUS CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT : ;
CHARGE DESCRIPTION CODE  READ DATE READ DATE READING READING USAGE CHARGE AMOUNT
RES WATER A 02/01/2023 03/02/2023 3750 3941 191 $1,224.31

100 CU FT. = 748 Gallons
Rate per 100 cubic feet

Interest accrues daily from the past due date at the rate of 8%
interest per annum computed to the payment date.

READ CODE Total Current Billing $1,224.31

A = Actual Previous Balance $705.10
:22_ -__ - o o E =Estimate  Adjustments $0.00
100— F = Final Less Payments Received $705.10

N | .'-_'— Il.-l
o 1 1 F R I rFrrm™ 131\
03/22 03/22 05/22 06/22 07/22 08/22 09/22 10122 11/22 12/22  01/23 02/23

**PAYMENTS ONLINE AT WWW.ROCHESTERNH.GOV**
WATER $6.41 PER UNIT, MIN. $24.35; SEWER $8.17 PER UNIT, MIN. $37.74
MASTERCARD, DISCOVER & AMX PMTS IN TAX OFFICE 2.79% SURCHARGE

Promptly Send Payment To:
Please Note Address Change Below:

City of Rochester e

Total Amount Due $1,224.3

WATER & SEWER BILL

Remittance Copy
Return this portion with your payment

P.O. Box 981096

Boston MA 02298-1096 Street:
City: Account Number: 204053
State:: Zip: Bill Number: 14153526
Pay By: 04/28/2023

SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC
% PELLETIER TAX SERVICE

P O BOX 1424

MILTON, NH 03851-1424

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIllIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIl
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Total Due: 1,224.3

Service Location
92 MILTON

Please write your Account Number on your check
and enclose this portion of bill with your payment.
Make checks payable to: City of Rochester

9209L04202301415352Lk000001224310



CITY OF ROCHESTER o Ry e o)

UB Consumption History Report

customer # Name Parce Location _Status
Mfr Meter Number cd Read pate Time B Bill # Curr read Usage Repl Usage charge Amt Billed Amt
204053 45587 SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC 021000070000 92 MILTON Active
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/02/2023 14153526 3,941 191.°5 0 1,224.31 1,224.31
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 02/01/2023 14150689 3,750 110~ 0 705.10 705.10
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/03/2023 14147648 3,640 76 0 487.16 487.16
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 12/05/2022 14145485 3,564 95 0 608.95 608.95
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/01/2022 14142632 3,469 63 0 403,83 403,83
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/03/2022 14139577 3,406 65 0 416.65 476.65
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 09/08/2022 14137402 3,341 99 0 634.59 634.59
100 ~ 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/01/2022 14134547 3,242 115 0 670.45 670.45
1000 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 07/01/2022 14131539 3,127 70 0 408.10 408.10
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/03/2022 14129343 3,057 76 0 443 .08 443 .08
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 05/03/2022 14126445 2,981 97 0 565.51 565.51
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/31/2022 14123436 2,884 75 0 437.25 437.25
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/09/2022 14121308 2,809 170~ 0 991.10 991.10
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 02/02/2022 14118490 2,639 130 0 757.90 757.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/01/2022 14115497 2,509 87 0 507.21 507.21
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/26/2021 14113343 2,422 90 0 524.70 524.70
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/01/2021 14110516 2,332 74 0 431.42 431.42
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/04/2021 103406 2,258 86 0 501.38 501.38
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/31/2021 14108109 2,172 77 0 448 .91 448 .91
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/02/2021 14105242 2,095 106 0 617.98 617.98
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/29/2021 14102251 1,989 109 0 635.47 635.47
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/01/2021 14100017 1,880 74 0 431.42 431.42
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 04/29/2021 14097148 1,806 63 0 367.29 367.29
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 04/01/2021 14094161 1,743 87 0 507.21 507.21
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/01/2021 14092000 1,656 94 0 548.02 548.02
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 02/01/2021 14089193 1,562 79 0 460.57 460.57
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/02/2021 14086234 1,483 96 0 534.48 534.48
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 12/01/2020 14084099 1,387 63 0 349.65 349.65
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/06/2020 14081289 1,324 88 0 488.40 488.40
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 09/30/2020 14078313 1,236 74 0 410.70 410.70
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/31/2020 14073490 1,162 98 0 543.90 543.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 07/30/2020 14070683 1,064 98 0 543.90 543.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/30/2020 14067731 966 108 0 599.40 599.40
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/01/2020 14065595 858 107 0 593.85 593.85
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 05/01/2020 14062718 751 86 0 477.30 477.30
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/30/2020 14059780 665 87 0 482 .85 482 .85
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/02/2020 14057693 578 101 0 560.55 560.55
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/30/2020 14054949 477 69 0 382.95 382.95
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/03/2020 14052027 408 78 0 432.90 432.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 12/03/2019 14049902 330 96 0 532.80 532.80
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/29/2019 14047077 234 65 0 360.75 360.75
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/01/2019 14044137 169 73 0 405.15 405.15
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 09/04/2019 14042043 96 78 0 432.90 432.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/05/2019 14039255 18 18 84 566.10 566.10
100 - 1 RES WATER I 07/30/2019 0 1,336 84 0 .00 .00
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 07/11/2019 14036311 1,252 77 0 427.35 427.35
1000 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 06/13/2019 14034198 1,175 65 0 360.75 360.75
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 05/15/2019 14031389 1,110 72 0 399.60 399.60
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 04/16/2019 14028468 1,038 71 0 394.05 394,05
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 03/14/2019 14026399 967 112 0 621.60 621.60
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 02/01/2019 14023647 855 93 0 516.15 516.15
Report generated: 04/18/2023 11:32 ¥ Page 1
o Sl [ =127 73
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WATER/SEWER BILLING MEMORANDUM

TO: Laura McDormand
FROM: Darcy Landry
DATE: May 8§,2023
SUBJECT: City of Rochester

PROPERTY: 92 Milton Road

Please find attached the Water Billing Appeal, account notes, invoice, and consumption
history for the above location.

This appeal is water for a frozen pipe under home.

12
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CITY OF ROCHESTER Office Use Onl oy
Water/Sewer Billing Appeal Application Received: —5yLL
1. Date of Appeal: fﬂ%}/ Z, Jo23 @

2. Property Owner’s Name: Silyse 5’;&(5}?;@‘ Zwe. Account #: Loyo5 3
3. Billing Address: fPrelleTice T—y Seryice

P.o Lo 1424
MilTow, M H. 0335)-1124

4. Service Location: _J& M M w AL, Zip Code O 3363
5. Owners Representative: / i
6. Owners Representative’s Signature: (\Z,ﬂ, 2;’,7“
7. Phone #: Cell. 6o3-833-043C
8. Email Address: __IrwiN 22 [ @ MSN.Com

(Agendas and Decision Letters will be emailed).
9. Billing Period that is being appealed is from 3)5%’/2; to ‘7:/2(5(/2'5

10. Abatement is being requested for:
a. How many units of water 5/Z  x641=$ 3,291.92

b. How many units of sewer x 8.17=%

C. Water & Sewer Department Fees of: $

Total $ &.ﬂz.&l

/
11. Explanation of Appeal Request:

THis is Sane Leak THaT tpe Covap. Appentgn aT

May €, 203 Meelme wilh UL rv APviser ) Boary.

T will BE AT Yooz \Jyue MecTive Jo Aswer ANy Roeslins

ON [ His fopT7e0
ot Soikerly Lewm RATZ

5[—0@7@/ Sl vee Bl (7 ﬁo@,

13
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12. Do you dispute the meter reading used to determine your units of usage?

Yes@ (circle one)
If yes, why?

13.Do you claim that there was a leak that caused higher than normal units of usage?

No (circle one)

If yes, did the water enter the sewer system? Lo
If yes, has the leak been repaired? VS

Who made the repair?

Has proof of the repair been attached to this appeal form? Ju¢7 /’{ZV Visval of LIHELE whs LK

14.If your appeal is denied, will this cause you financial hardship for which you will seek

assistance from the City? If so, explain:

Please note:

1. Per Water Ordinance 260-19 and Sewer Ordinance 200-26 the appeals must be
submitted in writing before the next payment is due.

2. The Utility Advisory Board reviews abatement appeals at its monthly meetings which
occur on the second Monday of every month at 5:30 P.M. at the DPW 209 Chestnut Hill Road.
3. Abatement Appeal Applications must be received by the last day of the month to be
placed on the following month’s UAB agenda.
4. Customer’s seeking abatement are encouraged, but not required, to appear before the
UAB when their abatement appeal is reviewed.
5. Customers seeking an abatement will pay the uncontested average bill for both water
and sewer prior to due date as specified on the invoice.

14



Accounts
Account: 204053
NEW SERVICE NOVEMBER 2009 - MOBILE HOME PARK WITH 21 UNITS
12/7/09 - CHANGE MAILING ADDRESS TO 22 SILVER BELL

[2012-12-27 13:47:19 kathy]: STEVE LET PARK BORROW SOME PARTS BUT THEY USED A
2" NIPPLE & FLANGE *-* BILLED OUT FOR THEM

[2014-10-06 13:23:41 sjuneau]: ADDED BACKFLOW DEVICE TO ACCOUNT AND SENT
PERMIT - LOW HAZARD

[2015-02-18 13:38:49 sjuneau]: FEBRUARY BILL ESTIMATED DUE TO SNOW

[2016-01-25 10:38:14 karenb]: RECEIVED CHANG OFF ADDRESS ON DECEMBER BILL TO
SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC C/0 PELLETIER TAX SERVICE PO BOX 1424 MILTON, NH
03851-1424. GAVE TO ASSESSING.

[2019-05-16 12:24:11 karenb]: TECHNICIAN WENT OUT 5/15/19 TO REPLACE DYING
REGISTER HEAD. METER WAS HALF WAY UNDER WATER SO DID NOT REPLACE. UTILITY
SUPERVISOR IS LOOKING INTO IF THE CITY OR OWNER PUT PIT IN AND WILL ADDRESS
BEFORE REPLACING. READ 1110,

[2019-07-19 09:59:28 karenb]: SECRETARY OF COOP CALLED. HE BELIEVES THE WATER
WAS COMING IN FROM THE TOP. REPLACED SEAL AND IS PUTTING A RUBBER FLAP OVER IT.
HE DOES HAVE QUOTE TO INSTALL A DRAIN OR SUMP PUMP BUT FEELS THE ISSUE IS
RESOLVED. LEFT A VOICEMAIL LETTING HIM KNOW THAT IF IT FILLS WITH WATER AGAIN
THEY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WATER PROOFING IT AND REPLACING METER IF IT FAILS.

[2019-07-22 15:29:12 jeffrey.wiggin]:EALWIN 833-0436 OR DWAYNE 833-6778

[2019-07-31 10:53:40 karenb]: CHANGED DYING REGISTER HEAD. BASE STILL
69811326. ORIG INST 12/4/09. READ 1336. NEW HEAD S/N 69811326R T/P 63471758.

[2022-09-13 13:25:40 michele.grant]: TECH SHUT OFF FOR PLUMBER TO DO WORK AND
THEN TURNED BACK ON TODAY.

[2023-04-04 16:48:52 darcy.landry]: SENT LEAK LETTER - 652 UNITS

[2023-04-11 14:37:24 michele.grant]: PARK MGR. STOPPED IN ABOUT HIGH USAGE,
THEY FOUND THE LEAK AT A MOBILE HOME THAT THE PIPES FROZE AND THERE'S A MAJOR
LEAK. BUT WHERE THE LEAK IS THERE IS A SQUATTER LIVING THERE AND THEY ARE NOT
ABLE TO EVICT HIM, THEY ARE LEGALLY TRYING. . THEY ARE WORKING WITH THE RE AGENT
THAT IS FORECLOSING ON THE HOME TO GET THIS LEAK FIXED. GAVE HIM APPEAL
PAPERWORK FOR WHEN THEY RECEIVE THE APRIL BILL.

[2023-04-18 11:19:30 darcy.landry]: REC'D UAB APPEAL

[2023-05-08 11:07:43 darcy.landry]: REC'D UAB APPEAL 5/4/23

[2023-05-10 09:39:27 michele.grant]: TECH DID METER REPORT YESTERDAY & READ
WAS 04751. THEY USED 158 UNITS IN 42 DAYS, SO STILL A LITTLE BIT HIGHER THAN
NORMAL BUT LEAK WASN'T FIXED UNTIL 4/12/23 SO IS STILL IN THIS READ.

[2023-05-16 13:20:02 darcy.landry]: UAB APPEAL TABLE UNTIL LEAK IS RESOLVED
AND USAGE BACK TO AVERAGE

[20%3—05—18 14:22:23 darcy.landry]: REREAD WAS DONE YESTERDAY 04769 - 18 UNITS
IN DAYS

15




City of Rochester WATER & SEWER BILL

209 Chestnut Hill Rd. Customer Copy
Rochester, NH 03867 Keep this portion for your records

CUSTOMER NAME SERVICE LOCATION

SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC 92 MILTON
BILL NUMBER BILL DATE ACCOUNT # DUE DATE
14155704 04/26/2023 204053 05/29/2023
READ PREVIOUS CURRENT PREVIOUS CURRENT
CHARGE DESCRIPTION CODE . READ DATE " 'READ DATE CEADING READING USAGE CHARGE AMOUNT
RES WATER A 03/02/2023 03/28/2023 3941 4593 652 $4,179.32
100 CU FT. = 748 Gallons Interest accrues daily from the past due date at the rate of 8%
Rate per 100 cubic feet interest per annum computed to the payment date.
175 - - A = Actual Previous Balance $1,224.31
150—— — E =Estimate  Adjustmen $0.00
125 F =Final Less Pay $1,224.31

‘IOO e i = s — - — —

s o T O I e e O =

i 1 8 F B R TR LD

03/22 05/22 06/22 07/22 08/22 09/22 10/22 11122 12122 01/23 02/23 03/23 (\
14

$4,179.32

YPAYMENTS ONLINE AT WWW.ROCHESTERNH.GOV***
WATER $6.41 PER UNIT, MIN, $24.35; SEWER $8.17 PER UNIT, MIN. $37.74
MASTERCARD, DISCOVER & AMX PYMTS IN TAX OFFICE 2.79% SURCHARGE

3&/)&1}.
------------------------------------------------------------ 9< DETACH AND RETURN THE PORTION BELOW WITH YOUR PAYMENT > e i

Promptly Send Payment To: ~ SEWER BILL

Please Note Address Change Below: )
Remittance Copy

City of Rochester Name: Return this portion with your payment
P.O. Box 981096
Boston MA 02298-1096 Street:
City: Account Number: 204053
Stats:: Zip: Bill Number: 14155704
Pay By: 05/29/2023

Total Due: 4,179.32

Service Location

SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC

% PELLETIER TAX SERVICE Lol

()

P O BOX 1424 Please write your Account Number on your check
MILTON, NH 03851-1424 and enclose this portion of bill with your payment.

Make checks payable to: City of Rochester
minmmanmimmnmmanmmnl

16 92096042023014155704100004179321



CITY OF ROCHESTER

UB Consumption History Report

ACcoUNt Nunber Customer # Parce Location Status
mfr Meter Number cd Read Pate Time B Bill # Curr Read Usage Repl Usage Charge Amt 8illed Amt
204053 45587 SILVER BELL COOPERATIVE INC 021000070000 92 MILTON Active
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/28/2023 14155704 4,593 652>< 0 4,179.32 4,179.32
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/02/2023 14153526 3,941 l9l>< 0 1,224.31 1,224.31
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 02/01/2023 14150689 3,750 110 e 0 705.10 705.10
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/03/2023 14147648 3,640 76 0 487.16 487.16
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 12/05/2022 14145485 3,564 95 0 608.95 608.95
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/01/2022 14142632 3,469 63 0 403.83 403 .83
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/03/2022 14139577 3,406 65 0 416.65 476.65
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 09/08/2022 14137402 3,341 99 0 634.59 634.59
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/01/2022 14134547 3,242 115 0 670.45 670.45
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 07/01/2022 14131539 3,127 70 0 408.10 408.10
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/03/2022 14129343 3,057 76 0 443.08 443.08
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 05/03/2022 14126445 2,981 97 0 565.51 565.51
100 ~ 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/31/2022 14123436 2,884 75 0 437.25 437.25
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/09/2022 14121308 2,809 170~ 0 991.10 991.10
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 02/02/2022 14118490 2,639 130 0 757.90 757.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/01/2022 14115497 2,509 87 0 507.21 507.21
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/26/2021 14113343 2,422 90 0 524.70 524.70
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/01/2021 14110516 2,332 74 0 431.42 431.42
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/04/2021 103406 2,258 86 0 501.38 501.38
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/31/2021 14108109 2,172 77 0 448 .91 448.91
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/02/2021 14105242 2,095 106 0 617.98 617.98
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/29/2021 14102251 1,989 109 0 635.47 635.47
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/01/2021 14100017 1,880 74 0 431.42 431.42
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 04/29/2021 14097148 1,806 63 0 367.29 367.29
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 04/01/2021 14094161 1,743 87 0 507.21 507.21
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/01/2021 14092000 1,656 94 0 548.02 548.02
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 02/01/2021 14089193 1,562 79 0 460.57 460.57
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/02/2021 14086234 1,483 96 0 534.48 534.48
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 12/01/2020 14084099 1,387 63 0 349.65 349.65
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 11/06/2020 14081289 1,324 88 0 488.40 488.40
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 09/30/2020 14078313 1,236 74 0 410.70 410.70
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/31/2020 14073490 1,162 98 0 543.90 543.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 07/30/2020 14070683 1,064 98 0 543.90 543.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/30/2020 14067731 966 108 0 599.40 599.40
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 06/01/2020 14065595 858 107 0 593.85 593.85
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 05/01/2020 14062718 751 86 0 477.30 477 .30
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/30/2020 14059780 665 87 0 482 .85 482 .85
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 03/02/2020 14057693 578 101 0 560.55 560.55
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/30/2020 14054949 477 69 0 382.95 382.95
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 01/03/2020 14052027 408 78 0 432.90 432.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 12/03/2019 14049902 330 96 0 532.80 532.80
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/29/2019 14047077 234 65 0 360.75 360.75
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 10/01/2019 14044137 169 73 0 405.15 405.15
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 09/04/2019 14042043 96 78 0 432.90 432.90
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326R A 08/05/2019 14039255 18 18 84 566.10 566.10
100 - 1 RES WATER I 07/30/2019 0 1,336 84 0 .00 .00
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 07/11/2019 14036311 1,252 77 0 427.35 427.35
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 06/13/2019 14034198 1,175 65 0 360.75 360.75
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 05/15/2019 14031389 1,110 72 0 399,60 399.60
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 04/16/2019 14028468 1,038 71 0 394.05 394.05
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS69811326 A 03/14/2019 14026399 967 112 0 621.60 621.60

User: darcy.landry
Program ID: ubcnsing

Report generated: 05/08/2023 11:22 l{ [ ( —_ {)__ ~ 73 Page 1
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City of Rochester
209 Chestnut Hill Rd.
Rochester, New Hampshire 03867
Phone (603) 332-3110 or (603)335-7501

Date: June5, 2023

To: Utility Advisory Board

From: Laural. McDormand, Admin Services & Utility Billing Supervisor

Re: Water/Sewer Billing Appeal Application Dated: 3/28/23
Customer Name:  John Tibbetts Account #050020
Service Address: 58 Pine St.

The attached appeal has been reviewed in accordance with the provisions of the City of Rochester
Ordinances, Chapter 200 “Sewer Ordinance” subsection 26 “Appeals” and Chapter 260 “Water”
subsection 19 “Appeals”.

Recommendations:

| recommend to deny this appeal as the appeal paperwork was received after the due date Per
Ordinance 260-19A the appellant shall file an appeal to the UB office in writing prior to the payment due
date. Of further note the leak has not been repaired.

The above recommendation is based upon the following findings:

1. The owner does not dispute the meter reading
2. The water was used
3. The water did enter the sewer system
a. Total units on Feb. disputed invoice: 366

b. Average Usage is: 1
c. Estimated use over average: 365
d. 1/2 of over average amount 183

Value of 183 units of water at the current rate of $6.41 = $1173.03
Value of 183 units of sewer at the current rate of $8.17 = $1495.11

Lawav J. McDormand 06/05/2023

Laura J. McDormand Date
Admin Services & Utility Supervisor

18



WATER/SEWER BILLING MEMORANDUM

TO: Laura McDormand
FROM: Darcy Landry
DATE: May 17,2023
SUBJECT: City of Rochester

PROPERTY: 58 Pine St.

Please find attached the Water Billing Appeal, account notes, invoice, and consumption
history for the above location.

This appeal is water & sewer for a leaking toilet.

19



CITY OF ROCHESTER Office Use Ony: [
Water/Sewer Billing Appeal Application REcEived: 1D

1. Date of Appeal: & a% &Oab M-#ojaO&o
2. Property Owner’s Name: _ ¢ BD\’W\ 3. hbbf"ﬁ,ﬁgccoum #: L%C? '7'38
3. Billing Address: C )W ”k/f' H@W a KSW

R ferndale KA

Raymonst Nt ©3637
Service Location: __¢ E 8 \J“P’ Ne 5"? 661’ Zip Codecj?> %‘—:}
Owners Representative: U{’ﬁ H@M(\F
Owners Representative’s Signature: LAU&-
Phone #: e Ve [002HHT sS4
Email Address: \ CY\V\CIMW\CU’S MM@C\ \"(\CL&\' com

= &R S F

(Agendas and Decxslon Letters will be emalled) ;2 g /
9. Billing Period that is being appealed is from J / ! ;\ /

10. Abatement is being requested for:

a. How many units of water °)((J‘( [ __x641=$ 0/2\)34(0 O (O
x8.17=52 4 402 A
C. Water & Sewer Department Fees of: '

s 10
row sDAE. D
11. Explanation of Appeal Request:

nad afue Shud o5 be etk fan
WGOM fom.  brtncoom,
o\t

s fo Sl QWA WA room
Dleow 0 piope ned pwnd® (o [T +iX

b. How many units of sewer

Form conéié]ues on back

&

®



12. Do you dispute the meter reading used to determine your units of usage?
Yes No (circle one)

If yes, why?

| dont ¥ee lovare My oo
ond  ned~'Y peen  Con

13.Do you claim that there was a leak that caused higher than normal units of usage?
No (circle one)
?

If yes, did the water enter the sewer system? Y\ Q-

If yes, has the leak been repaired? O \/\J&W Shal & 17",

Who made the repair? .l
Has proof of the repair been attached to this appeal form? /

14.If your appeal is denied, will this cause you financial hardship for which you will seek
assistance from the City? If so, explain:
u,rQS iy (Mmmc\ house 1S
0\ Soceclo Sire -

Please note:

1. Per Water Ordinance 260-19 and Sewer Ordinance 200-26 the appeals must be
submitted in writing before the next payment is due.

2. The Utility Advisory Board reviews abatement appeals at its monthly meetings which
occur on the second Monday of every month at 5:30 P.M. at the DPW 209 Chestnut Hill Road.
3. Abatement Appeal Applications must be received by the last day of the month to be
placed on the following month’s UAB agenda.
4. Customer’s seeking abatement are encouraged, but not required, to appear before the
UAB when their abatement appeal is reviewed.
5. Customers seeking an abatement will pay the uncontested average bill for both water
and sewer prior to due date as specified on the invoice.
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City of Rochester WATER & SEWER BILL

209 Chestnut Hill Rd. Customer Copy
Rochester, NH 03867 Keep this portion for your records

CUSTOMER NAME SERVICE LOCATION
TIBBETTS JOHN B 58 PINE
BILL NUMBER BILL DATE AGCOUNT # DUE DATE
. 14149738 02/23/2023 050020 03/28/2023
o R READ = PREVIOUS CURRENT FREVIOUS  CURRENT ; .
CHARGE DESCRIPTION CODE READDATE  READDATE  READING READING CHARGE AMOUNT
RES WATER A 11/05/2022  02/08/2023 152 518 366 $2,346.06
RES SEWER 11/05/2022  02/08/2023 $2,990.22
100 CU FT. = 748 Gallons Interest accrues daily from the past due date at the rate of 8%
Rate per 100 cubic feet interest per annum computed to the payment date.

2 A = Actual Previous Balance $62.09

1.5 E =Estimate  Adjustments $0.00

1 - : ‘ F = Final Less Payments Received $70.00
0.5 T 7 ) Total Amount Bue

02/20 05/20 08/20 11/20 02/21  05/21 08/21 11/21  02/22 05/22 0822 11/22

“PAYMENTS ONLINE AT WWW ROCHESTERNH.GOV**
WATER $6.41 PER UNIT, MIN. $24.35; SEWER $8.17 PER UNIT, MIN. $37.74
MASTERCARD, DISCOVER & AMX PMTS. IN TAX OFFICE-2.79% SURCHARGE

o

Promptly Send Payment To: WATER & SEWER BILL
Please Note Address Change Below: i
Remittance Copy

City of Rochester Name: Return this portion with your payment
P.O. Box 981096
Boston MA 02298-1096 Street:
City: Account Number: 050020
State:: Zip: Bill Number: 14149738
Pay By: 03/28/2023

Total Due:

Service Location

TIBBETTS JOHN B S P

8 FERNDALE RD
RAYMOND, NH 03077-1320 Please write your Account Number on your check

and enclose this portion of bill with your payment.
Make checks payable to: City of Rochester

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
22 92096L0420230141497384800005328372



Accounts
Account: 050020
P/W REPAIRED LEAD 6/20/06 - METER WAS REPLACED AT THAT TIME
[2022-08-16 11:55:20 michele.grant]: DOOR TAGGED 8/9 FOR NONPAYMENT.
[2022-11-21 14:04:25 michele.grant]: SENT DEAD METER LETTER
[2022-12-20 12:05:05 michele.grant]: REC'D. NOTE BACK ON BILL THAT STATED
THIS IS NOW IN AN ESTATE (C/0 JEN HAMMARSTROM) & THEY WANT THE WATER KEPT ON. T
AM GUESSING NO ONE IS LIVING HERE & THAT IS WHY THERE IS NO USAGE.
[2023-02-15 15:04:31 darcy.landry]: SENT LEAK LETTER, 366 UNITS
[2023-03-28 12:27:43 darcy.landry]: DAUGHTER CALLED ABOUT THE HIGH BILL. TOLD
HER THEY HAD A SERIOUS LEAK, PROBABLY FROM FROZEN PIPES. SHE SAID SHE HAD NOT
BEEN THERE; HER FATHER HAD PASSED AND SHE WAS TAKING CARE OF THE BILLS. SENT UAB
APPEAL PAPERWORK

[2023-03-28 14:34:26 darcy.landry]: SENT TECH TO READ METER, APPROX 150 MORE
UNITS HAVE BEEN USED SINCE LAST READING 2/8/23.

[2023-03-28 14:39:46 darcy.landry]: DAUGHTERS HUSBAND CALLED AND SAID TO SHUT
OFF WATER.

[2023-05-17 10:40:32 darcy.landry]: REC'D UAB APPEAL, HAND DELIVERED TO DPW
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CITY OF ROCHESTER

UB Consumption History Report

Account Number Customer # Name

Service

Mfr Meter Number

cd Read Date Time

Parce

Location

Status

050020 5636

100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944

Report generated: 05/17/2023 10:52
User: darcy,landry
Program ID: ubcnsing

A

TIBBETTS JOHN B

05/11/2022

A 02/14/2022

>>PP>>>PPPPPPPPPIPPPRPRPRPRPRPRPPRPRPRPRRERRRRRRPRPREREDPRP>PRP

11/03/2021
08/06/2021
05/04/2021
02/09/2021
11/16/2020
08/04,/2020
05/05/2020
02/10/2020
10/29/2019
08/08/2019
05/13/2019
02/11/2019
11/07/2018
08/14/2018
05/08/2018
02/05/2018
11/03/2017
08/04/2017
05/04/2017
02/03/2017
11/01/2016
08/03/2016
05/05/2016
02/05/2016
11/09/2015
08/07/2015
05/07/2015
02/18/2015
11/07/2014
08/05/2014
05/02/2014
02/04/2014
11/06/2013
08/07/2013
05/08/2013
02/06/2013
11/06/2012
08/07/2012
05/07/2012
02/07/2012
11/07/2011
08/04/2011
05/04/2011
02/08/2011
11/03/2010
08/04/2010
05/05/2010
02/02/2010
11/03/2009
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012101380000

14125504
14117548
14109579
14104303
14096213
14088257
14080354
14069753
14061786
14054017
14046142
14038326
14030460
14022711
14014937
14007138
13999257
13991594
13983946
13976273
13968553
13961025
13953526
13945977
13938402
13930965
13923567
13916119
13908603
13901251
13893872
13886473
13878971
13871674
13864348
13856973
13849549
13842270
13834958
13827600
13820222
13812957
13805669
13798370
13791022
13783827
13776605
13769338
13762048
13754918
13747701

Repl Usage Charge Amt Billed Amt

58 PINE

o

1

WWWNUVTWRNRNNNNNNNRNNNNRENNRENERENRERRENNRENNRERNRPHRBRRREN R R RN
OO0 COOOOOOOLOOCOOOOOOOCOOCOOCOOOOCOCOOOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOCOOOO
=
%

N
~

Page



CITY OF ROCHESTER

UB Consumption History Report

Customer # Name Parce Location Status
Mfr Meter Number cd Read Date Time B Bill # curr Read Repl Usage Charge Amt Billed Amt
050020 58456 TIBBETTS JOHN B 012101380000 58 PINE
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944 A 02/08/2023 14149738 518 366 X 0 2,346.06 5,336.28
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944 A 11/05/2022 14141687 152 0 0 24 .35 62.09
100 - 1 RES WATER SENS65864944 A 08/11/2022 14133611 152 0 < 0 22.14 86.45

*%* END OF REPORT - Generated by Darcy Landry **

R

Report generated: 05/17/2023 10:51 Page 1
user: darcy.landry 25
Program ID: ubcnsing



City of Rochester
209 Chestnut Hill Rd.
Rochester, New Hampshire 03867
Phone (603) 332-3110 or (603)335-7501

Date: June5, 2023

To: Utility Advisory Board

From: Laura McDormand, Admin. Services & Utility Billing Supervisor

Re: Water/Sewer Billing Appeal Application Dated: 5/26/23
Customer Name:  Scott Brown Account #: 171960

Service Address: 31 Juniper St.

The attached appeal has been reviewed in accordance with the provisions of the City of Rochester
Ordinances, Chapter 200 “Sewer Ordinance” subsection 26 “Appeals” and Chapter 260 “Water”
subsection 19 “Appeals”.

Recommendations:

| recommend we table this appeal for more consumption history, the leak was a water line in the wall
and had been leaking for an unknown amount of time.

The above recommendation is based upon the following findings:
1. The owner does not dispute the meter reading
2. The water was used

3. The water did not enter the sewer system
a. Total units on Apr. disputed invoice: 34

Lowwra J. McDormand 06/05/2023

Laura McDormand Date
Admin. Services & Utility Billing Supervisor

26



WATER/SEWER BILLING MEMORANDUM

TO: Laura McDormand
FROM: Darcy Landry
DATE: June 2, 2023
SUBJECT: City of Rochester

PROPERTY: 31 Juniper St.

Please find attached the Water Billing Appeal, account notes, invoice, and consumption
history for the above location.

This appeal is sewer for a leak in the wall.

27



CITY OF ROCHESTER Office Use Oply: 43
Water/Sewer Billing Appeal Application Reeeived: —&L

1. Date of Appeal: —

